G2 CRM4250/4200 Parts List 11/20/00 Standard Communications Page 1
Oder Z N H S Code Ref. Variety MJI P/N Q'ty K T S K-Sym Part Description
408V   M N 0BA 101B           408V267012 000 001           HEAT SINK(TOP CASE)
408V   M N 0BA 102B           408V109010 000 001           SHIELD
408V   M  0BA 103B CRM4250 408V118010 000 001
408V   M  0BA 111B           51302608A0 000 004           SCREW FOR HEATSINK + PCB
408V   M  0BA 112B           51440308A9 000 002           SCREW FOR HEATSINK + MODULE
408V X X M  0BA 113B CRM4250 408V267110 000 001
408V X X M  0BA 114B CRM4250 51500306A0 000 002           SCREW FOR HEATSINK(BRACKET)
408V X W M  0BA 131B           408V861010 000 001           MODEL NAME LABEL(CRM4250/4200)
408V   D  0SA 001S           379B811010 000 001           POLY BAG(TAIDENBOUSHI)
408V   D  0SA 005S CRM4250 408V805020 001 100           MASTER CARTON(100PCS)
408V   D  0SA 007S CRM4250 461B809010 002 100           CUSHION
408V   D  0SA 008S CRM4250 461B807010 002 100           REINFORCE(PKG LID)
408V   D  0SA 005S CRM4200 408V805110 001 100           MASTER CARTON(100PCS)
408V   D  0SA 007S CRM4200 461B809010 002 100           CUSHION
408V   D  0SA 008S CRM4200 461B807010 002 100           REINFORCE(PKG LID)
408V X W M  0SA 010S           481C861030 000 001           MODEL & VERSION LABEL
408V X W D  0SA 020S           9524520012 000 002           SERIAL NO LABEL(45 X 20 MM)
408V X X D  0SA 905S CRM4250 408V805010 001 050           MASTER CARTON(50PCS)
408V X X D  0SA 907S CRM4250 408V809010 001 050           CUSHION
408V X X D  0SA 908S CRM4250 408V807010 001 050           REINFORCE(PKG LID)
408V   M N A00 P001           WI408V1002 001 004 51         PCB KIT FOR CRM4250/CRM4200
408V X X M N A00 P100           WI408V1012 000 001 51 1       PCB FOR CRM4250/CRM4200
408V X X M N AAA AA71           408V492A00 000 001           SERIAL LABEL INSATSU SHIJI
408V X X M N AAA AA72           408V492B00 000 001           PALLET PATTERN SEKISAI SHIJI
408V X X M N AAA AA73           408V492C00 000 001           PKG KONPOU SHIJI
408V   M  AFA CA01           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  AFA CA02           EY3350103Y 000 001       P100 3.3UF / 10V
408V   M  AFA CA03           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  AFA CA04           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  AFA CA05           DK9633320Y 000 001       P100 0.033UF +-10% B 16V
408V   M  AFA CA06           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  AFA CA07           DK9682320Y 000 001       P100 0.082UF +-10% B 16V
408V   M  AFA CA08           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  AFA CA09           DK9633320Y 000 001       P100 0.033UF +-10% B 16V
408V   M  AFA CA10           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  AFA CA11           DK9682320Y 000 001       P100 0.082UF +-10% B 16V
408V   M  AFA CA12           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  AFA CA13           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  AFA CA14           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  AFA CA15           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  AFA CA16           EY2260107Y 000 001       P100 22U / 10V
408V   M  AFA CA17           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  AFA CA18           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  AFA CA19           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  AFA CA20           DK9622420Y 000 001       P100 0.22UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  AFA CA21           EY1060107Y 000 001       P100 10UF / 10V
408V   M  AFA CA22           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1 UF +- 10 % B 10V
408V   M  AFA CA23           EY2260107Y 000 001       P100 22U / 10V
408V   M  AFA CA24           EY1060107Y 000 001       P100 10UF / 10V
408V   M  AFA CA25           EY4750167Y 000 001       P100 4.7UF / 16V
408V   M  AFA CA26           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  AFA CA27           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  AFA CA28           EY4750167Y 000 001       P100 4.7UF / 16V
G2 CRM4250/4200 Parts List 11/20/00 Standard Communications Page 2
Oder Z N H S Code Ref. Variety MJI P/N Q'ty K T S K-Sym Part Description
408V   M  AFA CA29           DK9622420Y 000 001       P100 0.22UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  AFA CA32           DK9622320Y 000 001       P100 0.022 UF +- 10 % XTR 16V
408V   M  AFA CA33           DK9622320Y 000 001       P100 0.022 UF +- 10 % XTR 16V
408V   M  AFA CA34           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  AFA CA35           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  AFA CA36           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  AFA CA37           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  AFA CA38           EY1050107Y 000 001       P100     1UF/ 10V
408V   M S AFA QA01           HC1011599F 000 001       P100 ACE9040J/IW/FP2N
408V   M  AFA QA02           HC1004736Z 000 001       P100 LMV358MMX 2CH OP-AMP
408V   M  AFA QA03           HC1006709Y 000 001       P100 NJM2073M
408V   M  AFA QA04           BA3100200Y 000 001       P100 UMD2 NCH, PCH 22K
408V   M  AFA RA01           NN0568361Y 000 001       P100  68K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA02           NN0518461Y 000 001       P100 180K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA03           NN0518461Y 000 001       P100 180K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA04           NN0522361Y 000 001       P100  22K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA05           NN0547361Y 000 001       P100  47K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA06           NN0533361Y 000 001       P100  33K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA07           NN0533361Y 000 001       P100  33K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA08           NN0518461Y 000 001       P100 180K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA09           NN0522361Y 000 001       P100  22K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA10           NN0510361Y 000 001       P100 10K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA11           NN0522361Y 000 001       P100  22K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA12           NN0510361Y 000 001       P100 10K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA13           NN0547361Y 000 001       P100 47K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA14           NN0547361Y 000 001       P100 47K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA15           NN0522461Y 000 001       P100 220K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA16           NN0547261Y 000 001       P100 4.7K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA17           NN0515161Y 000 001       P100 150 OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA18           NN0547261Y 000 001       P100 4.7K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA19           NN0515161Y 000 001       P100 150 OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA20           NN0547361Y 000 001       P100 47K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA21           NN0547361Y 000 001       P100 47K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA22           NN0522361Y 000 001       P100 22K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA23           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100  100K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA24           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100  100K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA26           NN0533361Y 000 001       P100  33K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA27           NN0512461Y 000 001       P100 120K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA28           NN0582261Y 000 001       P100 8.2K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA29           NN0510561Y 000 001       P100   1M OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA30           NN0512461Y 000 001       P100 120K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA31           NN0512461Y 000 001       P100 120K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA34           NN0547261Y 000 001       P100 4.7K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA35           NN0512261Y 000 001       P100 1.2K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA36           NN0582161Y 000 001       P100  820 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA37           NN0547461Y 000 001       P100 470K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  AFA RA38           NN0556161Y 000 001       P100  560 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA CL01           DD9582030Y 000 001       P100 82PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  LCA CL02           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  LCA CL03           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  LCA CL06           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  LCA CL07           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  LCA CL08           EY1060107Y 000 001       P100    10UF/ 10V
G2 CRM4250/4200 Parts List 11/20/00 Standard Communications Page 3
Oder Z N H S Code Ref. Variety MJI P/N Q'ty K T S K-Sym Part Description
408V   M  LCA CL09           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  LCA CL10           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  LCA CL11           DD9547030Y 000 001       P100 47PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  LCA CL12           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  LCA CL13           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  LCA CL14           DK5610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF (B) 25V GRM40B104K25
408V   M  LCA CL15           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  LCA CL16           EY4750167Y 000 001       P100 4.7UF / 16V
408V   M  LCA CL17           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  LCA CL18           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  LCA CL19           EY4750167Y 000 001       P100 4.7UF / 16V
408V   M  LCA CL20           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  LCA CL21           EY3360167Y 000 001       P100 33UF / 16V
408V   M  LCA CL22           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  LCA CL23           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  LCA CL24           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  LCA CL25           DK9622420Y 000 001       P100 0.22UF +- 10% B 10V
408V   M  LCA CL27           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  LCA CL28           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  LCA CL29           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  LCA CL30           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  LCA CL31 CRM4250 DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1 UF +- 10 % B 10V
408V   M  LCA CL32 CRM4250 DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1 UF +- 10 % B 10V
408V   M  LCA CL33 CRM4250 DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1 UF +- 10 % B 10V
408V   M  LCA CL34 CRM4250 DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1 UF +- 10 % B 10V
408V   M  LCA CL35 CRM4250 DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1 UF +- 10 % B 10V
408V   M  LCA CL36 CRM4250 EY3340351Y 000 001       P100  0.33UF/ 35V
408V   M  LCA CL37 CRM4250 DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% 50V C1608JB1H103K
408V   M  LCA CL38 CRM4250 DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  LCA JL01           YJ07022110 000 001       P100 20PIN-HEADER
408V   M  LCA LL01           LU2822101Y 000 001       P100 LQN21A 220NH +-5%
408V   M S LCA QL01           HC1011499F 000 001       P100 ACE9030M/IW/FP2N
408V   M  LCA QL03           ZK408V001Z 000 001       P100 DSA751HA 14.85MHZ VC-TCXO(KDS)
408V   M  LCA QL04           HX340811CY 000 001       P100 2SC4081 (BS)  (ROHM)
408V   M  LCA QL05           BA3100200Y 000 001       P100 UMD2 NCH, PCH 22K
408V   M  LCA QL06           BA3100200Y 000 001       P100 UMD2 NCH, PCH 22K
408V   M  LCA QL07           BA1210500Y 000 001       P100 DTA123JE / RN2105
408V   M  LCA QL08           HZ2005702Y 000 001       P100 MA2S728
408V   M  LCA QL09           BA3100200Y 000 001       P100 UMD2 NCH, PCH 22K
408V   M  LCA QL10           HZ2005702Y 000 001       P100 MA2S728
408V   M  LCA QL11           BA3100200Y 000 001       P100 UMD2 NCH, PCH 22K
408V   M  LCA QL12           HZ2005702Y 000 001       P100 MA2S728
408V   M S LCA QL14           HC9120377Z 000 001       P100 RN5RZ36BA-TR
408V   M S LCA QL15           HC9120377Z 000 001       P100 RN5RZ36BA-TR
408V   M  LCA QL16 CRM4250 HC9190521Y 000 001       P100 BA05SFP-E2
408V   M  LCA QL17 CRM4250 BA2003021Y 000 001       P100 DTC114YU (DIG TR)
408V   M  LCA QL18 CRM4250 BA2003021Y 000 001       P100 DTC114YU (DIG TR)
408V   M  LCA QL19 CRM4250 HZ2005702Y 000 001       P100 MA2S728
408V   M S LCA QL20           HC1011699F 000 001       P100 ACE9050/IW/FP98N       (MITEL)
408V   M S LCA QL21           HC1011799F 000 001       P100 AT49BV001NT-90TI       (ATMEL)
408V   M  LCA QL22           HC1003399Z 000 001       P100 AT24C04N        (EEPROM ATMEL)
408V   M  LCA RL01           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100 100K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL02           NN0547361Y 000 001       P100 47K OHM +-5% 1/16W
G2 CRM4250/4200 Parts List 11/20/00 Standard Communications Page 4
Oder Z N H S Code Ref. Variety MJI P/N Q'ty K T S K-Sym Part Description
408V   M  LCA RL03           NN0533361Y 000 001       P100 33K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL04           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100 100K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL05           NN0568361Y 000 001       P100 68K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL06           NN0512361Y 000 001       P100 12K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL07           NN0533161Y 000 001       P100  330 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL11           NN0510361Y 000 001       P100  10K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL12           NN0547161Y 000 001       P100 470 OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL13           NN0518361Y 000 001       P100 18K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL14           NN0547361Y 000 001       P100 47K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL15           NN0510361Y 000 001       P100  10K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL16           NN0510561Y 000 001       P100 1M OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL17           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100 100K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL18           NN0547461Y 000 001       P100 470K OHM +-5 % 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL19           NN0539361Y 000 001       P100 39K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL20           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100 100K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL21           NN0510361Y 000 001       P100  10K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL22           NN0510361Y 000 001       P100 10K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL23           NN0510361Y 000 001       P100 10K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL24           NN0547261Y 000 001       P100 4.7K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL25           NN0510061Y 000 001       P100 10 OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL26           NN0582261Y 000 001       P100 8.2K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL27           NN0582261Y 000 001       P100 8.2K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL28           NN0510061Y 000 001       P100 10 OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL29           NN0582261Y 000 001       P100 8.2K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL30           NN0582261Y 000 001       P100 8.2K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL31           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100 100K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL34 CRM4250 NI0500011Y 000 001       P100    0 OHM  +- 5% 1/10W
408V   M  LCA RL35 CRM4250 NN0510261Y 000 001       P100   1K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL36 CRM4250 NN0547361Y 000 001       P100  47K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL37 CRM4250 NN0547061Y 000 001       P100   47 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL38 CRM4250 NN0547361Y 000 001       P100  47K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL39 CRM4250 RI0522018Y 000 001       P100   22 OHM  +- 5%  1/8W
408V   M  LCA RL32 CRM4200 NN0500061Y 000 001       P100    0 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  LCA RL33 CRM4200 NN0500061Y 000 001       P100    0 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  PLA CP01           DD9533030Y 000 001       P100 33PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  PLA CP02           DD9533030Y 000 001       P100 33PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  PLA CP03           DK5610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF
408V   M  PLA CP04           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  PLA CP05           EY1060107Y 000 001       P100 10U / 10V
408V   M  PLA CP06           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  PLA CP07           DK5622230Y 000 001       P100 2200PF
408V   M  PLA CP08           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  PLA CP09           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  PLA CP10           DD9527030Y 000 001       P100 27PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  PLA CP11           DK5610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF (B) 25V GRM40B104K25
408V   M  PLA CP12           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  PLA CP13           DK9633230Y 000 001       P100 0.0033UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  PLA CP14           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  PLA CP15           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  PLA CP16           DD9904030Y 000 001       P100 4PF +- 0.1PF CH 50V
408V   M  PLA CP17           DK5633230Y 000 001       P100 3300PF
408V   M  PLA CP18           DD9533030Y 000 001       P100 33PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  PLA CP19           DK5610230Y 000 001       P100 0.001UF
G2 CRM4250/4200 Parts List 11/20/00 Standard Communications Page 5
Oder Z N H S Code Ref. Variety MJI P/N Q'ty K T S K-Sym Part Description
408V   M  PLA CP20           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  PLA CP21           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  PLA CP22           EY4750167Y 000 001       P100 4.7UF / 16V
408V   M  PLA CP23           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  PLA LP01           LU2815101Y 000 001       P100 LQN21A 150NH +-5%
408V   M  PLA QP01           ZK379B005Y 000 001       P100 MQE912-926 (926MHZ VCO MURATA)
408V   M  PLA QP02           HX340811CY 000 001       P100 2SC4081(BS)
408V   M S PLA QP03           HC1011999Y 000 001       P100 ACE9020B/KG/NP1T       (MITEL)
408V   M  PLA QP04           HZ4000905Y 000 001       P100 1SV229
408V   M S PLA QP05           HC9120377Z 000 001       P100 RN5RZ36BA-TR
408V   M  PLA RP01           NN0533361Y 000 001       P100  33K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  PLA RP02           NN0533161Y 000 001       P100 330 OHM +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  PLA RP03           NN0510361Y 000 001       P100  10K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  PLA RP04           NN0510361Y 000 001       P100 10K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  PLA RP05           NN0539361Y 000 001       P100 39K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  PLA RP06           NN0533361Y 000 001       P100 33K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  PLA RP07           NN0533461Y 000 001       P100 330K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  PLA RP08           NN0568161Y 000 001       P100 680 OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  PLA RP09           NN0518361Y 000 001       P100 18K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  PLA RP10           NN0522361Y 000 001       P100 22K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA CR01           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  RUA CR02           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  RUA CR03           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  RUA CR04           DD9904030Y 000 001       P100 4PF +-0.1PF CH 50V
408V   M  RUA CR05           DD9902030Y 000 001       P100 2PF +-0.1PF CH 50V
408V   M  RUA CR06           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  RUA CR07           DD9005030Y 000 001       P100 5 PF +- 0.25 PF CH 50V GR39
408V   M  RUA CR08           DD9005030Y 000 001       P100 5PF +-0.25PF CH 50V
408V   M  RUA CR09           DD9001030Y 000 001       P100 1PF +-0.25PF CH 50V
408V   M  RUA CR10           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  RUA CR11           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  RUA CR12           DD9107030Y 000 001       P100 7PF +-0.25PF CH 50V
408V   M  RUA CR13           DD9904030Y 000 001       P100 4PF +- 0.1PF CH 50V
408V   M  RUA CR14           DD9522030Y 000 001       P100 22PF +-5.0% CG 50V
408V   M  RUA CR15           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  RUA CR16           DD9902030Y 000 001       P100 2PF +- 0.1PF CK 50V
408V   M  RUA CR18           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  RUA CR20           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  RUA CR21           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  RUA CR22           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  RUA CR23           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  RUA CR24           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  RUA CR25           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  RUA CR26           EY2260107Y 000 001       P100 22UF / 10V
408V   M  RUA CR27           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  RUA CR28           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1UF +-10% B 10V
408V   M  RUA CR29           DD9902030Y 000 001       P100 2PF +- 0.1PF CK 50V
408V   M  RUA CR30           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% 50V C1608JB1H103K
408V   M  RUA FR01           FF4881601Z 000 001       P100 SAFC881.5MC90T (SAW FILTER)
408V   M S RUA FR02           FF9450501Z 000 001       P100 D45030GQ2 XTAL FILTER    (KDS)
408V   M S RUA FR03           FF5450302Y 000 001       P100 SFGCG450BX-TC
408V   M S RUA FR04           FF5450302Y 000 001       P100 SFGCG450BX-TC
408V   M  RUA LR02           LU0403306Y 000 001       P100 KL73 3.3NH +-5%
G2 CRM4250/4200 Parts List 11/20/00 Standard Communications Page 6
Oder Z N H S Code Ref. Variety MJI P/N Q'ty K T S K-Sym Part Description
408V   M  RUA LR03           LU0408206Y 000 001       P100 KL73 8.2NH +-5%
408V   M  RUA LR04           LU0408206Y 000 001       P100 KL73 8.2NH +-5%
408V   M  RUA LR05           LU0405606Y 000 001       P100 KL73 5.6NH +-5%
408V   M  RUA LR06           LU0447101Y 000 001       P100 MLF1608 0.47UH +- 10%
408V   M  RUA LR07           LU0410201Y 000 001       P100 MLF1608 1UH +- 10%
408V   M  RUA LR09           LU0405606Y 000 001       P100 KL73 5.6NH +- 5%
408V   M  RUA QR01           HC1014549Y 000 001       P100 SA601DK    (LAN/MIXER PHILIPS)
408V   M  RUA QR02           HX350061AY 000 001       P100 2SC5006(R24)
408V   M  RUA QR03           HC1014649Y 000 001       P100 SA606DK      (IF IC PHILIPS)
408V   M  RUA QR04           HX350061AY 000 001       P100 2SC5006 NEC
408V   M  RUA RR01           NN0568061Y 000 001       P100 68 OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR02           NN0568361Y 000 001       P100 68K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR04           NN0510161Y 000 001       P100 100 OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR05           NN0568161Y 000 001       P100 680 OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR06           NN0500061Y 000 001       P100    0 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR07           NN0547361Y 000 001       P100 47K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR08           NN0547461Y 000 001       P100 470K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR09           NN0522461Y 000 001       P100 220K OHM +-5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR12           NN0510161Y 000 001       P100  100 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR13           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100 100K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR14           NN0512261Y 000 001       P100 1.2K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR15           NN0512261Y 000 001       P100 1.2K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  RUA RR16           NN0510361Y 000 001       P100  10K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA CT01           EY2260107Y 000 001       P100 22U / 10V
408V   M  TXA CT02           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  TXA CT03           DD9002030Y 000 001       P100 2 PF +- 0.25 PF CK 50V GR39
408V   M  TXA CT04           DD9527030Y 000 001       P100 27PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  TXA CT05           DD9001030Y 000 001       P100 1PF +-0.25PF CH 50V
408V   M  TXA CT06           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  TXA CT07           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  TXA CT08           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  TXA CT09           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  TXA CT10           DD9108030Y 000 001       P100 8PF (GR39)
408V   M  TXA CT11           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  TXA CT12           DD9001030Y 000 001       P100 1PF +-0.25PF CH 50V
408V   M  TXA CT13           DK5610230Y 000 001       P100 0.001UF
408V   M  TXA CT14           EY2250257Y 000 001       P100 2.2U / 25V
408V   M  TXA CT15           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% B 50V
408V   M  TXA CT16           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  TXA CT17           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  TXA CT18           DK9610420Y 000 001       P100 0.1 UF +- 10 % B 10V
408V   M  TXA CT19           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  TXA CT20           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  TXA CT21           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  TXA CT22           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  TXA CT23           DD9533030Y 000 001       P100 33 PF +- 5 % CG 50V
408V   M  TXA CT24           DK9633230Y 000 001       P100 3300PF (GR39)
408V   M  TXA CT25           DD9533030Y 000 001       P100 33 PF +- 5 % CG 50V
408V   M  TXA CT26           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100PF +-5% CG 50V
408V   M  TXA CT27           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  TXA CT28           DD9510130Y 000 001       P100 100 PF +- 5 % CG 50V GR39
408V   M  TXA CT29           DK9610230Y 000 001       P100 1000 PF +- 10 % B 50V GR36
408V   M  TXA CT30           DD9533030Y 000 001       P100 33 PF +- 5 % CG 50V
G2 CRM4250/4200 Parts List 11/20/00 Standard Communications Page 7
Oder Z N H S Code Ref. Variety MJI P/N Q'ty K T S K-Sym Part Description
408V   M  TXA CT31           DK9610330Y 000 001       P100 0.01UF +-10% 50V C1608JB1H103K
408V   M S TXA FT01           FF4836601Z 000 001       P100 SAFC836.5MC90T-TC12
408V   M  TXA FT02           FF8881601Y 000 001       P100 DFYGR836CR881NHA (DUPLEXER)
408V   M  TXA JT01 YJ10004680 000 001       P100 MCX STRAIGHT JACK  (AMPHENOL)
408V   M  TXA LT01           LU0422006Y 000 001       P100 KL73 22NH +- 5%
408V   M  TXA LT02           LU0415006Y 000 001       P100 KL73 15NH +- 5%
408V   M  TXA LT03           LU0422006Y 000 001       P100 KL73 22NH +- 5%
408V   M  TXA LT04           LU0405606Y 000 001       P100 KL73 5.6NH +- 5%
408V   M  TXA LT05           LU2822001Y 000 001       P100 LQN21A 22NH +-5%
408V   M  TXA QT01           HX350061AY 000 001       P100 2SC5006(R24)
408V   M  TXA QT02           HZ2005702Y 000 001       P100 MA2S728
408V   M  TXA QT03           HC10115010 000 001       P100 PF0030 (POWER MODULE)
408V   M  TXA QT04           HZ2000602Y 000 001       P100 MA714
408V   M  TXA QT05           HC1039505Y 000 001       P100 TC75S51F SINGLE OP.AMP
408V   M  TXA QT06           BA3100200Y 000 001       P100 UMD2 NCH, PCH 22K
408V   M  TXA RT01           NN0515061Y 000 001       P100   15 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT02           NN0533161Y 000 001       P100  330 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT03           NN0533161Y 000 001       P100  330 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT04           NN0533361Y 000 001       P100  33K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT05           NN0510361Y 000 001       P100  10K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT06           NN0518161Y 000 001       P100  180 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT07           NN0510161Y 000 001       P100  100 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT08           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100 100K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT09           NM1121102Y 000 001       P100 1.21K OHM +-1% 1608
408V   M  TXA RT10           NM1620102Y 000 001       P100 6.2K OHM +-1% 1/16W 1608
408V   M  TXA RT11           NN0547261Y 000 001       P100 4.7K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT12           NN0551061Y 000 001       P100   51 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT13           NM1121102Y 000 001       P100 1.21K OHM +-1% 1608
408V   M  TXA RT14           NN0568261Y 000 001       P100 6.8K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT16           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100 100K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT18           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100 100K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT19           NN0510461Y 000 001       P100 100K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT20           NN0510261Y 000 001       P100   1K OHM  +- 5% 1/16W
408V   M  TXA RT21           NN0533161Y 000 001       P100  330 OHM  +- 5% 1/16W